
U.S. - THAILAND TRADE

VALUE (MILLIONS US$) GROWTH (%)
Jan.- Sep. Jan.- Sep.

2000 2001 2002 2002 2003 00/01 01/02 02/03

U.S. - World
Volume of

Trade 1,999,939.70  1,870,099.71  1,854,469.16  1,369,339.99  1,455,874.38 -6.49 -0.84 6.32

Export 781,917.67     729,100.32     693,103.19     516,207.94     529,669.28    -6.75 -4.94 2.61

Import 1,218,022.03  1,140,999.40  1,161,365.97  853,132.04     926,205.10    -6.32 1.78 8.57

Balance of
Trade -436,104.37 -411,899.08 -468,262.78 -336,924.10 -396,535.82 -5.55 13.68 17.69

U.S. - Thai
Volume of

Trade 23,002.81       20,716.54       19,653.08       14,401.20       14,929.53      -9.94 -5.13 3.67
Share (%) 1.15                1.11                1.06                1.05                1.03               

Export 6,617.49 5,989.36 4,860.19 3,522.21 3,900.07 -9.49 -18.85 10.73
Share (%) 0.85                0.82                0.70                0.68                0.74               

Import 16,385.32 14,727.19 14,792.90 10,878.99 11,029.45 -10.12 0.45 1.38
Share (%) 1.35                1.29                1.27                1.28                1.19               

Balance of
Trade -9,767.83 -8,737.83 -9,932.71 -7,356.77 -7,129.38 -10.54 13.67 -3.09

Notes: Ranked by whole year 2002, 
Whole year data is adjusted.
Jan - X data is unadjusted. 

Source: World Trade Atlas,
Global Trade Information Service
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U.S. EXPORTS TO THAILAND BY COMMODITY (HS4)

VALUE (MILLIONS US$) GROWTH (%) SHARE (%)
H.S. Jan.- Sep. Jan.- Sep. Jan.- Sep.

CODE DESCRIPTION 2000 2001 2002 2002 2003 00/01 01/02 02/03 2000 2001 2002 2002 2003
Total Exports to Thailand 6,617.49     5,989.36     4,860.19     3,522.21     3,900.07     -9.49 -18.85 10.73 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

8542 ELECTRONIC INTEGRATED CIR 1,975.94     1,357.68     753.27        580.21        570.38        -31.29 -44.52 -1.69 29.86 22.67 15.50 16.47 14.62
8473 PARTS ETC FOR TYPEWRITERS 321.69        326.26        284.87        212.59        284.07        1.42 -12.69 33.62 4.86 5.45 5.86 6.04 7.28
8803 PARTS OF BALLOONS ETC, AI 145.58        141.57        143.98        96.36          124.18        -2.76 1.70 28.88 2.20 2.36 2.96 2.74 3.18
8471 AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESS MA 145.06        139.30        135.22        99.36          82.41          -3.97 -2.93 -17.06 2.19 2.33 2.78 2.82 2.11
8541 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES; LI 226.37        243.15        133.68        106.28        64.02          7.41 -45.02 -39.77 3.42 4.06 2.75 3.02 1.64
5201 COTTON, NOT CARDED OR COM 68.90          102.51        124.30        100.63        122.94        48.78 21.26 22.16 1.04 1.71 2.56 2.86 3.15
1201 SOYBEANS, WHETHER OR NOT 145.36        114.00        113.88        49.54          70.77          -21.57 -0.11 42.86 2.20 1.90 2.34 1.41 1.81
8802 AIRCRAFT, POWERED; SPACEC 383.55        417.75        87.18          2.20            191.39        8.92 -79.13 8,607.39 5.80 6.97 1.79 0.06 4.91
9880 LOW VALUE EXP SHP; CANADI 109.56        103.40        84.29          63.19          65.05          -5.62 -18.48 2.95 1.66 1.73 1.73 1.79 1.67
8414 AIR OR VAC PUMPS, COMPR & 87.39          87.83          71.19          46.60          62.13          0.50 -18.95 33.32 1.32 1.47 1.46 1.32 1.59
7006 GLS OF 7003-5 BNT,EDG WKD 80.56          122.97        64.29          37.81          29.08          52.65 -47.72 -23.10 1.22 2.05 1.32 1.07 0.75
1001 WHEAT AND MESLIN         42.97          56.29          62.54          38.78          36.02          31.00 11.10 -7.12 0.65 0.94 1.29 1.10 0.92
7102 DIAMONDS, WORKED OR NOT, 41.58          40.67          61.15          47.90          44.98          -2.19 50.35 -6.10 0.63 0.68 1.26 1.36 1.15
7113 ARTICLES OF JEWELRY & PTS 32.57          38.98          59.17          45.27          51.70          19.67 51.80 14.20 0.49 0.65 1.22 1.29 1.33
8544 INSULATED WIRE, CABLE ETC 58.46          15.44          54.88          41.05          39.68          -73.59 255.46 -3.34 0.88 0.26 1.13 1.17 1.02
8517 ELECTRIC APPARATUS FOR LI 49.11          48.14          51.26          34.83          39.02          -1.98 6.49 12.02 0.74 0.80 1.05 0.99 1.00
4101 RAW HIDES & SKINS OF BOVI 31.03          54.28          50.13          40.06          43.65          74.94 -7.65 8.95 0.47 0.91 1.03 1.14 1.12
8421 CENTRIFUGES; FILTER ETC M 30.72          27.63          44.03          36.17          33.47          -10.05 59.32 -7.47 0.46 0.46 0.91 1.03 0.86
8534 PRINTED CIRCUITS         30.88          35.33          43.73          34.16          27.37          14.41 23.76 -19.86 0.47 0.59 0.90 0.97 0.70
8431 PARTS FOR MACHINERY OF HE 15.99          36.20          43.13          35.82          19.48          126.35 19.14 -45.61 0.24 0.60 0.89 1.02 0.50
9801 EXPTS OF REPAIRED IMPTS; 36.44          40.37          42.93          29.94          29.84          10.77 6.35 -0.34 0.55 0.67 0.88 0.85 0.77
8525 TRANS APPAR FOR RADIOTELE 21.29          24.25          42.58          33.99          11.73          13.89 75.59 -65.48 0.32 0.40 0.88 0.96 0.30
8411 TURBOJETS, TURBOPROPELLER 50.83          62.85          42.52          29.18          49.66          23.64 -32.35 70.18 0.77 1.05 0.87 0.83 1.27
3100 FERTILIZERS, EXPORTS ONLY 58.76          57.66          40.48          34.89          55.87          -1.88 -29.79 60.13 0.89 0.96 0.83 0.99 1.43
8536 ELECTRICAL APPARATUS FOR 65.36          38.44          39.63          28.12          33.11          -41.19 3.10 17.74 0.99 0.64 0.82 0.80 0.85
2304 SOYBEAN OILCAKE & OTH SOL 32.06          43.95          39.06          32.51          13.22          37.06 -11.11 -59.34 0.48 0.73 0.80 0.92 0.34
2309 PREPARATIONS USED IN ANIM 29.55          25.13          37.92          26.56          24.04          -14.95 50.89 -9.51 0.45 0.42 0.78 0.75 0.62
8523 PREPARED UNRECORDED MEDIA 70.24          7.37            36.14          28.61          5.88            -89.51 390.34 -79.45 1.06 0.12 0.74 0.81 0.15
4707 WASTE AND SCRAP OF PAPER 41.75          26.09          36.08          21.74          32.39          -37.51 38.27 48.95 0.63 0.44 0.74 0.62 0.83
9030 OSCILLOSCOPES, SPECTRUM A 69.40          39.53          35.72          30.02          34.46          -43.04 -9.63 14.80 1.05 0.66 0.73 0.85 0.88

Total Top 30 Exports 4,498.99     3,509.40     2,466.18     1,748.82     2,001.78     -22.00 -29.73 14.46 67.99 58.59 50.74 49.65 51.33
Total Other Exports 2,118.50     2,479.95     2,394.01     1,773.39     1,898.29     17.06 -3.47 7.04 32.01 41.41 49.26 50.35 48.67

Notes: Ranked by whole year 2002, 
Whole year data is adjusted.
Jan - X data is unadjusted. 

Source: World Trade Atlas,
Global Trade Information Service
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U.S. IMPORTS FROM THAILAND BY COMMODITY (HS4)

VALUE (MILLIONS US$) GROWTH (%) SHARE (%)
H.S. Jan.- Sep. Jan.- Sep. Jan.- Sep.

CODE DESCRIPTION 2000 2001 2002 2002 2003 00/01 01/02 02/03 2000 2001 2002 2002 2003
Total Imports from Thailand 16,385.32   14,727.19   14,792.90   10,878.99   11,029.45   -10.12 0.45 1.38 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

8471 AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESS MA 2,339.88     1,806.37     1,800.49     1,321.57     1,151.94     -22.80 -0.33 -12.84 14.28 12.27 12.17 12.15 10.44
8528 TV RECVRS, INCL VIDEO MON 510.56        456.11        682.07        502.43        429.21        -10.66 49.54 -14.57 3.12 3.10 4.61 4.62 3.89
7113 ARTICLES OF JEWELRY & PTS 625.09        649.07        676.58        456.54        530.04        3.84 4.24 16.10 3.81 4.41 4.57 4.20 4.81
1605 CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS ETC 607.58        543.89        554.15        356.92        334.71        -10.48 1.89 -6.22 3.71 3.69 3.75 3.28 3.03
8542 ELECTRONIC INTEGRATED CIR 1,278.94     740.19        527.21        414.59        382.57        -42.13 -28.77 -7.72 7.81 5.03 3.56 3.81 3.47
0306 CRUSTCNS LVE FRSH ETC, CK 961.90        814.77        525.91        360.64        392.60        -15.30 -35.45 8.86 5.87 5.53 3.56 3.31 3.56
8473 PARTS ETC FOR TYPEWRITERS 208.10        311.49        417.69        328.47        210.96        49.69 34.09 -35.78 1.27 2.12 2.82 3.02 1.91
4015 ART OF APPAREL & ACCESS O 280.29        295.28        339.55        253.45        294.32        5.35 15.00 16.13 1.71 2.00 2.30 2.33 2.67
6110 SWEATERS, PULLOVERS, VEST 398.99        384.38        327.44        225.53        217.52        -3.66 -14.82 -3.55 2.44 2.61 2.21 2.07 1.97
8521 VIDEO RECRDNG/REPRODUC AP 103.14        123.72        288.20        205.99        135.58        19.96 132.94 -34.18 0.63 0.84 1.95 1.89 1.23
9403 FURNITURE NESOI AND PARTS 207.06        216.47        279.59        201.71        202.30        4.54 29.16 0.29 1.26 1.47 1.89 1.85 1.83
8517 ELECTRIC APPARATUS FOR LI 385.65        250.78        258.87        179.10        445.93        -34.97 3.23 148.98 2.35 1.70 1.75 1.65 4.04
8504 ELEC TRANS, STATIC CONV & 290.70        264.83        247.05        184.43        160.90        -8.90 -6.71 -12.76 1.77 1.80 1.67 1.70 1.46
6204 WOMEN'S OR GIRLS' SUITS, 240.87        240.59        236.12        174.88        199.75        -0.12 -1.86 14.23 1.47 1.63 1.60 1.61 1.81
6111 BABIES' GARMENTS & ACCESS 239.43        247.79        212.08        159.03        134.74        3.49 -14.41 -15.27 1.46 1.68 1.43 1.46 1.22
1604 PREP OR PRES FISH; CAVIAR 166.78        205.45        204.46        152.69        195.26        23.19 -0.48 27.88 1.02 1.40 1.38 1.40 1.77
8527 RECEPTION APPARATUS FOR R 103.26        137.15        202.17        158.11        133.90        32.81 47.41 -15.31 0.63 0.93 1.37 1.45 1.21
4001 NATURAL RUBBER, BALATA, C 255.70        168.22        201.72        145.68        202.66        -34.21 19.91 39.12 1.56 1.14 1.36 1.34 1.84
4202 TRAVEL GOODS, HANDBAGS, W 334.97        348.30        200.11        150.74        88.53          3.98 -42.55 -41.27 2.04 2.37 1.35 1.39 0.80
6403 FOOTWEAR, OUTER SOLE RUB, 204.60        191.76        189.35        141.30        168.32        -6.28 -1.26 19.12 1.25 1.30 1.28 1.30 1.53
8544 INSULATED WIRE, CABLE ETC 189.68        163.16        180.14        137.36        128.80        -13.98 10.40 -6.23 1.16 1.11 1.22 1.26 1.17
7103 PRECIOUS NESOI & SEMIPREC 174.69        141.14        167.42        129.60        125.69        -19.20 18.62 -3.02 1.07 0.96 1.13 1.19 1.14
8525 TRANS APPAR FOR RADIOTELE 153.47        119.37        141.54        105.02        51.19          -22.22 18.57 -51.26 0.94 0.81 0.96 0.97 0.46
8414 AIR OR VAC PUMPS, COMPR & 162.06        186.88        139.39        129.75        115.16        15.31 -25.41 -11.25 0.99 1.27 0.94 1.19 1.04
6212 BRAS, GIRDLES, GARTERS ET 93.96          117.64        120.50        88.42          85.95          25.21 2.42 -2.79 0.57 0.80 0.81 0.81 0.78
8529 PARTS FOR TELEVISION, RAD 96.70          108.01        120.22        92.77          50.62          11.70 11.30 -45.43 0.59 0.73 0.81 0.85 0.46
9009 PHOTOCOPY APPARATUS & THE 152.38        135.46        120.12        100.39        30.13          -11.11 -11.33 -69.99 0.93 0.92 0.81 0.92 0.27
2008 FRUIT, NUTS ETC PREPARED 106.01        104.25        118.99        93.22          119.51        -1.66 14.14 28.20 0.65 0.71 0.80 0.86 1.08
2523 PORTLAND CEMENT, ALUMINOU 142.79        108.88        117.97        93.32          71.01          -23.74 8.34 -23.92 0.87 0.74 0.80 0.86 0.64
8541 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES; LI 131.03        91.58          117.34        95.45          72.73          -30.11 28.12 -23.81 0.80 0.62 0.79 0.88 0.66

Total Top 30 Imports 11,146.25   9,673.02     9,714.43     7,139.10     6,862.53     -13.22 0.43 -3.87 68.03 65.68 65.67 65.62 62.22
Total Other Imports 5,239.07     5,054.17     5,078.46     3,739.89     4,166.93     -3.53 0.48 11.42 31.97 34.32 34.33 34.38 37.78

Notes: Ranked by whole year 2002, 
Whole year data is adjusted.
Jan - X data is unadjusted. 

Source: World Trade Atlas,
Global Trade Information Service
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U.S. IMPORTS FROM THAILAND BY COMMODITY (HS4)

H.S. Whole Year 01/02 Whole Year Jan.- Sep.

CODE DESCRIPTION 2002 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 Whole Year August September Jan.- Sep. 2002 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003
Total Imports from Thailand 14,802.18   1,374.52  1,284.24  1,361.77  1,383.56  10,878.99  11,029.45 0.45 -6.57 1.60 1.38 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

8471 AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESS MA 1,800.49     157.42    137.59    182.05    159.82    1,321.57   1,151.94   -0.33 -12.60 -12.21 -12.84 12.16 11.45 10.71 13.37 11.55 12.15 10.44
8528 TV RECVRS, INCL VIDEO MON 682.07        77.19      64.86      71.86      68.94      502.43      429.21      49.54 -15.97 -4.07 -14.57 4.61 5.62 5.05 5.28 4.98 4.62 3.89
7113 ARTICLES OF JEWELRY & PTS 676.58        58.26      55.07      69.68      76.18      456.54      530.04      4.24 -5.47 9.32 16.10 4.57 4.24 4.29 5.12 5.51 4.20 4.81
1605 CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS ETC 554.15        51.87      41.49      52.82      46.28      356.92      334.71      1.89 -20.02 -12.38 -6.22 3.74 3.77 3.23 3.88 3.34 3.28 3.03
8542 ELECTRONIC INTEGRATED CIR 527.21        49.37      44.25      48.03      50.44      414.59      382.57      -28.77 -10.38 5.01 -7.72 3.56 3.59 3.45 3.53 3.65 3.81 3.47
0306 CRUSTCNS LVE FRSH ETC, CK 525.91        39.72      57.59      50.49      64.75      360.64      392.60      -35.45 44.99 28.24 8.86 3.55 2.89 4.48 3.71 4.68 3.31 3.56
8473 PARTS ETC FOR TYPEWRITERS 417.69        37.22      18.66      27.22      20.27      328.47      210.96      34.09 -49.87 -25.52 -35.78 2.82 2.71 1.45 2.00 1.47 3.02 1.91
4015 ART OF APPAREL & ACCESS O 339.55        32.37      34.20      26.90      32.35      253.45      294.32      15.00 5.66 20.24 16.13 2.29 2.35 2.66 1.98 2.34 2.33 2.67
6110 SWEATERS, PULLOVERS, VEST 327.44        47.04      39.53      42.93      43.43      225.53      217.52      -14.82 -15.97 1.15 -3.55 2.21 3.42 3.08 3.15 3.14 2.07 1.97
8521 VIDEO RECRDNG/REPRODUC AP 288.20        31.29      20.93      32.93      33.59      205.99      135.58      132.94 -33.10 2.00 -34.18 1.95 2.28 1.63 2.42 2.43 1.89 1.23
9403 FURNITURE NESOI AND PARTS 279.59        29.95      25.45      26.64      25.55      201.71      202.30      29.16 -15.02 -4.09 0.29 1.89 2.18 1.98 1.96 1.85 1.85 1.83
8517 ELECTRIC APPARATUS FOR LI 258.87        22.79      65.51      20.25      57.59      179.10      445.93      3.23 187.46 184.37 148.98 1.75 1.66 5.10 1.49 4.16 1.65 4.04
8504 ELEC TRANS, STATIC CONV & 247.05        24.47      18.39      24.26      20.57      184.43      160.90      -6.71 -24.84 -15.19 -12.76 1.67 1.78 1.43 1.78 1.49 1.70 1.46
6204 WOMEN'S OR GIRLS' SUITS, 236.12        21.10      21.41      15.78      20.91      174.88      199.75      -1.86 1.44 32.54 14.23 1.60 1.54 1.67 1.16 1.51 1.61 1.81
6111 BABIES' GARMENTS & ACCESS 212.08        23.48      15.78      20.07      11.71      159.03      134.74      -14.41 -32.80 -41.68 -15.27 1.43 1.71 1.23 1.47 0.85 1.46 1.22
1604 PREP OR PRES FISH; CAVIAR 204.46        18.15      18.69      18.69      20.42      152.69      195.26      -0.48 2.96 9.26 27.88 1.38 1.32 1.46 1.37 1.48 1.40 1.77
8527 RECEPTION APPARATUS FOR R 202.17        20.64      11.79      17.28      10.11      158.11      133.90      47.41 -42.87 -41.48 -15.31 1.37 1.50 0.92 1.27 0.73 1.45 1.21
4001 NATURAL RUBBER, BALATA, C 201.72        20.84      15.23      17.78      20.42      145.68      202.66      19.91 -26.92 14.89 39.12 1.36 1.52 1.19 1.31 1.48 1.34 1.84
4202 TRAVEL GOODS, HANDBAGS, W 200.11        17.77      8.37        20.81      8.09        150.74      88.53        -42.55 -52.91 -61.14 -41.27 1.35 1.29 0.65 1.53 0.58 1.39 0.80
6403 FOOTWEAR, OUTER SOLE RUB, 189.35        15.15      17.54      20.51      19.46      141.30      168.32      -1.26 15.80 -5.13 19.12 1.28 1.10 1.37 1.51 1.41 1.30 1.53
8544 INSULATED WIRE, CABLE ETC 180.14        15.17      12.73      16.54      16.92      137.36      128.80      10.40 -16.09 2.30 -6.23 1.22 1.10 0.99 1.21 1.22 1.26 1.17
7103 PRECIOUS NESOI & SEMIPREC 167.42        10.69      14.85      13.26      15.86      129.60      125.69      18.62 38.91 19.59 -3.02 1.13 0.78 1.16 0.97 1.15 1.19 1.14
8525 TRANS APPAR FOR RADIOTELE 141.54        11.64      4.62        11.34      4.44        105.02      51.19        18.57 -60.28 -60.88 -51.26 0.96 0.85 0.36 0.83 0.32 0.97 0.46
8414 AIR OR VAC PUMPS, COMPR & 139.39        6.39        7.23        3.93        7.45        129.75      115.16      -25.41 13.27 89.48 -11.25 0.94 0.46 0.56 0.29 0.54 1.19 1.04
6212 BRAS, GIRDLES, GARTERS ET 120.50        11.66      6.86        11.21      6.18        88.42        85.95        2.42 -41.16 -44.85 -2.79 0.81 0.85 0.53 0.82 0.45 0.81 0.78
8529 PARTS FOR TELEVISION, RAD 120.22        12.32      5.93        11.86      13.28      92.77        50.62        11.30 -51.86 12.01 -45.43 0.81 0.90 0.46 0.87 0.96 0.85 0.46
9009 PHOTOCOPY APPARATUS & THE 120.12        7.31        3.29        8.13        3.16        100.39      30.13        -11.33 -55.08 -61.14 -69.99 0.81 0.53 0.26 0.60 0.23 0.92 0.27
2008 FRUIT, NUTS ETC PREPARED 118.99        10.69      13.43      8.08        10.93      93.22        119.51      14.14 25.68 35.22 28.20 0.80 0.78 1.05 0.59 0.79 0.86 1.08
2523 PORTLAND CEMENT, ALUMINOU 117.97        8.64        9.93        13.80      9.18        93.32        71.01        8.34 14.99 -33.47 -23.92 0.80 0.63 0.77 1.01 0.66 0.86 0.64
8541 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES; LI 117.34        9.13        6.53        7.51        9.31        95.45        72.73        28.12 -28.40 23.89 -23.81 0.79 0.66 0.51 0.55 0.67 0.88 0.66

Total Top 30 Imports 9,714.43     899.72    817.74    912.66    907.58    7,911.40   8,098.53   0.43 -9.11 -0.56 2.37 65.63 65.46 63.67 67.02 65.60 72.72 73.43
Total Other Imports 5,087.75     474.79    466.50    449.11    475.98    3,257.45   3,650.78   0.48 -1.75 5.98 12.07 34.37 34.54 36.33 32.98 34.40 29.94 33.10

August September August02/03
GROWTH (%)

Jan.- Sep.
SHARE (%)

September

Notes: Ranked by whole year 2002, 
Whole year data is adjusted.
Jan - X data is unadjusted. 

Source: World Trade Atlas,
Global Trade Information Service
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